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ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC 
CHAMPIONSHIP (MEN & WOMEN)  2022 - 2023 

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University 
Chennai - 600 127. 

organized by

Date : 13.03.2023                             Time : 10.30 am 
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:

Arrival of Chief Guest 

Invocation Tamil Thai Valthu 

Welcome Address - Dr. M.Sundar, Vice Chancellor 

Honoring the Guests 

Flag Hoisting by Chief Guest & Dignitaries 

March - Past 

Olympic Torch Lighting 

Oath Taking 

Chief Guest Address  

Thiru.UDHAYANIDHI STALIN 

Programme Schedule 

Vote of thanks : Dr. P. Rajinikumar, Sports Secretary, TNPESU  

Followed by Culturals 

ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC
 CHAMPIONSHIP (MEN & WOMEN) 2022 - 2023 

ØÄ[çª ‡ 600 127. 

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University 
Chennai - 600 127. 

organized by 

Under the Auspices of  

Association of Indian  Universities - New Delhi - 110 002. 

>tµåV| c¦uï_slB_ \u®D 
sçáBVâ|© Ã_ïçéÂïwïD 

Invitation 

Venue : Synthetic Track, TNPESU 
Date & Time : 13.03.2023, 10.30 am 

Hon'ble Minister for Sports and Youth Welfare Department, Special Programme 
Implementation Department & Poverty Alleviation  Programme and Rural
 Indebtedness Government of Tamil Nadu & Pro Chancellor, TNPESU



Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University 
Accredited with “B” by NAAC

Chennai - 600 127. 

Association of Indian Universities - New Delhi - 110 002. 

Under the auspices of 

The Vice Chancellor, Members of the Syndicate, Staff and Students request 
your August Presence at the Inaugural Function of 

ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC 
 CHAMPIONSHIP  (MEN & WOMEN) 2022 - 2023 

Venue : Synthetic Track, TNPESU, Chennai  

that  10.30 am on 13  March 2023 

Thiru. UDHAYANIDHI STALIN 
Hon'ble Minister for Sports and Youth Welfare Department, Special Programme Implementation Department & 
Poverty Alleviation  Programme and Rural Indebtedness Government of Tamil Nadu & Pro Chancellor, TNPESU

has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest and inaugurate the Championship

Thiru. J. Meghanatha Reddy, IAS

Thiru. A.R Rahul Nadh,  IAS

Thiru. K. Josh Thangaiah

Dr. Atulya Misra, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary to Government, 

Youth Welfare and Sports Development Department 

Chief Executive Officer/ MemberSecretary, Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu

District Collector, Chengalpattu District

Deputy Commissioner of Police, Pallikaranai

Special Guests

Thiru. S.S. Balaji MLA, Thiruporur 

Thiru. E.Raja MLA, Sankarankoil

Thiru.Dr.T.Sadhan Thirumalai Kumar  
         MLA, Vasudevanallur

Thiru. A.M.S.G.Ashokan MLA, Sivakasi 

Thiru. G.Anbalagan MLA, Kumbokonam

Invited Guests

Thiru. Manathi Ganesan, Arjuna Awardee

Dr.Arathi Arun, Gold Medalist, CW Games 

Thiru.Sivaraj, Virudhunagar Ath Association 

Thiru. Senthil Kumar Subramanian, 
       MD, Kalvi Group 

Thiru. M.V.M.Velmohan, Correspondent, 

Velammal Group 

]ò.¨ü.¨ü.ÃVéV÷, Äâ¦\[Å c®©̧ ªì, ]ò©¼ÃVÔì

]ò.Ö.«VÛV, ̈D. _̈.°.Ö Äºï«[ ¼ïVs_ 
¦VÂ¦ì.½.Ä>[ ]ò\çé z\Vì,
    ̈D. _̈.°., kV·¼>kå_Ùì 

]ò.A.M.S.G.¶¼ÄVï[, ̈D. _̈.°., EkïVE 
]ò.÷.¶[Ãwï[, Äâ¦\[Å c®©̧ ªì,  zDÃ¼ïVðD 

]ò.\VªV]ï¼ðÄ[, ¶ìÉªV sòm ØÃuÅkì 
Dr. gìÝ] ¶òõ,  >ºï© Ã>ÂïD Øk[Åkì, CW Games 

]ò.Ek«Vë, sòmåïì gÝ ¶¼ÄVE¼B­[ 
]ò.ØÄÍ]_ z\Vì ·©«\èB[, 
D̈.½.ï_s z¿\D 
]ò. D̈.s. D̈.¼k_ ¼\Vï[, 
>VéVáì ¼kéD\V^ z¿\D

Dr.P.Rajinikumar 
Sports Secretary 

Dr.D.Sathiakumar 
Registrar i/c

Dr.M.Sundar 
Vice Chancellor 

>tµåV| c¦uï_sl_ \u®D 
sçáBVâ|© Ã_ïçéÂïwïD 

¶þé ÖÍ]B© Ã_ïçéÂïwïÝ >¦ïá© ¼ÃVâ½
(gõï^ \u®D ØÃõï^) 2022 ‡ 2023

ÖÍ]B© Ã_ïçéÂïwïÂ íâ¦ç\©A 
ØÄ[çª ‡ 600 127

Am]_o ‡ 110 002.

\VõAtz sçáBVâ| \u®D  ÖçáQì åéÝmçÅ ¶çßÄì, EÅ©AÝ ]â¦ß 
ØÄBéVÂïÝ mçÅ, k®ç\ Îa©AÝ ]â¦ºï^ \u®D »«ïÂ ï¦[ï^ 

>tµåV| ¶«· (\) Öçð ¼kÍ>Vì TNPESU 
>çéç\ sòÍ]ª«VïÂ ïéÍm ØïVõ| >¦ïá© ¼ÃVâ½çB mkÂþçkÂþÅVì

mçð¼kÍ>ì, gâE \[Å c®©̧ ªìï^, ÃèBVáìï^ \u®D \Vðkìï^ 
gþ¼BVì mkÂï swVs_ >ºï^  kòçïçB ̈]«ÃVìÂþ[Åªì 

13 \Vìß ¶[® ïVçé 10.30 \è 
Ö¦D : ØÄBuçï Öçw {|>áD, TNPESU

]ò. c>BW] ü¦Vo[ 

¦VÂ¦ì ¶m_BV tü«V, Ö.g.Ã. 

]ò.J.¼\ïåV> Ø«â½, Ö.g.Ã

]ò.A.R. «Vz_ åVÝ, Ö.g.Ã

]ò.K.¼ÛVi >ºçïBV 

Dr.P.«÷Mz\Vì Dr.D.ÄÝ]Bz\Vì Dr.M.·Í>ì

¶«· í|>_ >çéç\ß ØÄBéVáì, ÖçáQì  åé[ \u®D sçáBVâ| 
¼\DÃVâ|Ý mçÅ Øïá«k sòÍ]ª«VïÂ ïéÍm ØïV^þÅVì. 

c®©̧ ªì ØÄBéVáì, >tµåV| sçáBVâ| ¼\DÃVâ| gçðBD 

\Vkâ¦ gâEBì, ØÄºï_Ãâ|  \Vkâ¦D.

mçð ïVk_ gçðBì, Ã^¹Âï«çð 

sçáBVâ|ß ØÄBéì Ã]kVáì ØÃV®©A mçð ¼kÍ>ì 

All are Welcome 
¶çªkç«¥D k«¼kuþ¼ÅVD. 

EÅ©A sòÍ]ªìï^ 

Øïá«k sòÍ]ªìï^ 

Guests of Honour 



TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY 

SOUTHWEST ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS (M&W) 

CHAMPIONSHIP 2022-2023 

VENUE – 400M SYNTHETIC TRACK, TNPESU 

DATE – 09/01/2023 to 12-/01/2023             

 ORGANISING COMMITTEE 

SNO COMMITEE STAFF INCHARGE VOLUNTEERS 

 
1.  

 
 

TRANSPORT 

 

(The university 

guides/facilitates all 

the teams to the 

TNPESU campus, 

and the team 

managers are 

requested to join the 

WhatsApp group) 

Mr. KARNAN (9362967330) 

Mr. MANIKANDAN (8610953364) 

CENTRAL  RAILWAY STATION 

BADHUSHA (6380313054) 

SHYAM (6383793620) 

KEVIN (7358003404) 

MIDHUN (8075347940) 

SUDRASAN (6381803497) 

HEMANANDAN (9344491209) 

 

Mr. KEERTHAN (8921277517) 

 

EGMORE RAILWAY STATION 

VIGNESHWAR (7397358918) 

ILAYA BHARATHI (6379732190) 

FELIX (8304847574) 

 

Mr. ANBU RAJ (9944363686) TAMBARAM RAILWAY STATION 

GOKULESH (9360864181)   

DINESH (9994606351) 

MUTHAMILARASAN (7904619741) 

KIRAN (8754366931) 

AJAY (9042075547) 

JAGAN (9962862657) 

KARRUPUSAMY (9655605493) 

MEGANATHAN (7358593065) 

DEEPAKRAJ (8939891087) 

RITHISH (7598901547) 

 

 

(University provides bus facility from 

Kandigai bus stop to TNPESU campus) 

KANDIGAI BUS STOP 

MADHANKUMAR (9025851263) 

TAMIL (8300262159) 

AAKASH (9360397648) 

NANDHA KUMAR (6374864239) 

VISHNU (8300677247 

KATHIR (9361462736) 

 

 



2.  

 
 

RECEPTION & 

REGISTRATION  

Dr. S. THIRUMALAIKUMAR (9841019670) (Coordinator for Registration) 

REGISTRATION DESK - 1 

Mrs. G. TAMIZHMANI (8637459260) 

Mr. SARAN SAKTHIVEL (8667202140) 

Dr. ARUN PRASANNA (9629467008)  

Dr. KARTHICK 

REGISTRATION DESK – 1 

HEMA (6379418894) 

NITYANTA KUMAR (7200038623) 

SRIMANTH (7373738885) 

REGISTRATION DESK - 2 

Dr. MANOJ (9976937156) 

Mrs. SHARMILA (6381779783) 

Ms. SONIA SAKTHI (9384596037) 

Mr. CHANDRAPRAKASH (7550144606)  

REGISTRATION DESK – 2 

ARUN (9839339491)  

PRIYANKA (8922968165) 

NAREN (8940529729) 

JAYAGANESH (8680825785) 

 

REGISTRATION DESK - 3 

Dr. RAJENDRAN (8610011296) 

Dr. KARTHIKEYAN (9941411554) 

Dr. SRINIVASAN (9444100672) 

REGISTRATION DESK – 3 

DURGA (9094075730) 

SANTHOSH (9360487299) 

LATHISHKAR (6379179840) 

REGISTRATION DESK - 4 

Dr. SETHU (9443461487) 

Dr. KANNADASAN (9786711402) 

Dr. DEB KUMAR DAS (7358331413) 

Dr. SARABOJI 

REGISTRATION DESK – 4 

NIVEDHA (8838085399) 

PREETHI (9500028105) 

JAMUNA SRI (9360496779) 

RAGHUL (7448872331) 

3.  ACCOMODATION  WOMEN’S HOSTEL 

Dr. ANITHA (98412733040) 

Dr. GOKILA (9524708736) 

Ms. STENY (9003438552) 

  

 

ARUNADEVI (6379935394) 

DEVIPRIYA (9499004835) 

SASIKALA (9344494362) 

THANALAKSHMI (9750766003) 

SPORTS ACADAMY  

(BADMINTON & TABLE TENNIS)   

Dr. KANNADASAN (9786711402) 

 

DINESH (junior) (6380735610) 

RANJITH (9344996599) 

SRIDHAR (9344996599) 

SPORTS HOSTEL  

Dr. MANOJ  (9976937156) 

 

KAMALESH (7010242766) 

SUBAASHOK (7806941308) 

MEN’S HOSTEL  

Dr. VELKUMAR (9543881366) 

Dr. RAJESHKUMAR (9944557785) 

Mr. KARNAN (9362967330) 

 

 

KARTHICK (9747203681) 

PRAVIN (9524053843) 

4.  

 
 
 
 

MESS & FOOD  Dr. MURUGUVALAVAN  (9443466208) 

Dr. P. K. SENTHILKUMAR (9865417000) 

Dr. VENKATESAN 

(9444703070/9942371571) 

Dr. DURAISAMI (9842708648) 

Dr. KUMARAVELU (9894254700) 

KARTHICK (junior) (9442283891) 

SUDRASAN (6381803497) 

KAMALESH (7010242766) 

ARJUNAN (6382579814) 

ILAYA BHARATHI (6379732190) 

RANJITH (9344996599) 

SUBAASHOK (7806941308) 

SRIDHAR (9344996599) 

 



5.  ESTATE 

SUPERVISION & 

HOUSE KEEPING  

Dr. G. NALLAVAN (9445813214) 

Mr. MANI (ENGINEER ) (9843523292) 

Dr. JAYACHANDHRAN (8667475758) 

Mr. VIMAL (8190826324) 

Mr. SELVAM (8807242855) 

Mr. PARTHIBAN (8608222724) 

KARTHICK (9747203681) 

DINESH (6380735610) 

PRAVIN (9524053843) 

JAGAN (9962862657) 

MIDHUN (8075347940) 

AJAY (9042075547) 

 

6.  PA SYSTEM & 

ELECTRICAL 

Dr. G. NALLAVAN (9445813214 

Mr. MANI (ENGINEER) (9843523292) 

Mr. SELVAM (8807242855) 

Mr. PARTHIBAN (8608222724) 

KIRAN (8754366931) 

ILAYA BHARATHI (6379732190) 

ARJUNAN (6382579814) 

BADHUSHA (6380313054) 

7.  REFRESHMENTS 

& HOSPITALITY 

Dr. ANITHA (98412733040) 

Dr. SELVALAKSHMI (9841291923) 

Dr. GOKILA (9524708736) 

Mrs. SHANMUGAPRIYA (9159853777) 

Ms. AKSHAYA (7418815712) 

MADHUMITHA (6383404553) 

PREETHI (9500028105) 

PRIYANKA (8922968165) 

NIVEDHA (8838085399) 

DEVIPRIYA (9499004835) 

KAMALESH (7010242766) 

HEMANANDAN (9344491209) 

8.  MEDICAL, 

FIRSTAID & 

AMBULANCE  

Dr. MURUGUVALAVAN (9443466208) 

Mrs. VALLI (9445384028) 

Dr. MANOJ  (9976937156) 

Dr. SRINIVASAN (9444100672) 

ARUN (9839339491)  

DURGA (9094075730) 

NIVEDHA (8838085399) 

9.  EQUIPMENT  Dr. S. MANIKANDAN (9843523292) 

Dr. I. LILLY PUSHPAM (8939613174) 

Dr. JAYAKUMAR (9444553332) 

Dr. ARUN PRASANNA (9629467008)  

Dr. LAXMAN (9345439795) 

Mr. SARAN SAKTHIVEL (8667202140) 

Ms. STENY (9003438552) 

JACKSON (9597361610) 

VIGNESHWAR (7397358918) 

ARUNADEVI (6379935394) 

DHOLKAPPIYAR (6380035375) 

MIDHUN (8075347940) 

FELIX (8304847574) 

KARTHICK (9442283891) 

SASIKALA (9344494362) 

KARRUPUSAMY (9655605493) 

THIRUMANJARI (8551886633) 

 

10.  CEREMONIAL Dr. MANGAYARKARASI (9445064025) 

Dr. GRACE HELINA (9841832928) 

Dr. SHAHIN AHAMED (9841246509)  

 

 

11.  CERTIFICATE & 

MEDALS  

Dr. KANNADASAN (9786711402) 

Dr. MANOJ  (9976937156) 

Dr. SRINIVASAN (9444100672) 

Dr. LAXMAN (9345439795) 

DURGA (9094075730) 

NIVEDHA (8838085399) 

MADHUMITHA (6383404553) 

JAMUNA SRI (9360496779) 

SHYAM (6383793620) 

12.  BROCHURE & 

INVITATION   

Dr. SATHIYAKUMAR  

Dr. KANNADASAN (9786711402) 

Dr. MANOJ  (9976937156) 

Dr. RAJESHKUMAR (9944557785) 

 

 

VIGNESHWAR (7397358918) 

ARUN (9839339491)  

 

 

 

 

 

 



13.  MEDIA, 

ADVERTISEMENT 

& PRESS 

Dr. PREMKUMAR (9443212071) 

Dr. ASHOK KUMAR (9444820392) 

Dr. RAMESH KUMAR (9444498649) 

VIGNESHWAR (7397358918) 

ARUN (9839339491)  

SANTHOSH (9360487299) 

GOKULESH (9360864181)   

 

EUSAI YOUTUBE  Dr. JAYAKUMAR (9444553332) 

Dr. LAKSHMANAN (9047832206) 

 

 

14.  VIP & VVIP  

HOSPITALITY 

Dr. GRACE HELINA (9841832928) 

Dr. ANITHA (98412733040) 

Dr. SHAHIN AHAMED (9841246509) 

MADHUMITHA (6383404553) 

PREETHI (9500028105) 

PRIYANKA (8922968165) 

 

15.  CHEST.NO. Dr.S.THIRUMALAIKUMAR (9841019670) 

Dr. ARUN PRASANNA (9629467008) 

Ms. STENY (9003438552) 

 

 

16.  CULTURALS Dr. GRACE HELINA (9841832928) 

 

 

17.  MASTER OF 

CERMONY 

Dr. GRACE HELINA (9841832928) 

Dr. MITHUN LEO (8086290909) 

Dr. SEBASTIAN 

Ms. SONIYA (9384596037) 

 

 

18.  OFFICIAL 

INCHARGE 

Dr. ARUN PRASANNA (9629467008) 

 

DEEPAK RAJ (8939891087) 

KATHIR (9361462736) 

SARATHI (9025124681) 

 

19.  PHOTO 

FINISHING TEAM 

Dr. ARUN PRASANNA (9629467008) 

Mr. SARAN SAKTHIVEL (8667202140) 

 

KIRAN (8754366931) 

SUDARSHAN (6381803497) 

MATHAN (9025851263) 

RITHISH (7598901547) 

NANDHA KUMAR (6374864239) 

KEVIN (7358003404) 
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FRESHERS HANDBALL TOURNAMENT 
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FRESHER'S VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT 2020-21 
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FRESHER'S FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT 2020-21 
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FRESHERS CRICKET TOURNAMENT 
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FRESHERS HOCKEY TOURNAMENT 2020-21 
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FRESHERS MARTIAL ARTS DEMONSTRATION 2020-21 
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PEDAGOGIC ATHLETICS COMPETITION 
 

 












